shares outstanding for Acquiring Fund and Combined Fund
Pro Forma $ 67,600,000 $ � $ � $ � $ 67,600,000

Variable Rate Demand Preferred (VRDP) Shares, $100,000
stated value per share, at liquidation value; 1,309 shares
outstanding for Premier Opportunity, 2,190 shares
outstanding for Premium Opportunity and 3,499 shares
outstanding for Combined Fund Pro Forma $ � $ 130,900,000 $ 219,000,000 $ $ 349,900,000

Common Shareholders� Equity:
Common Shares, $.01 par value per share; 22,241,117
shares outstanding for Acquiring Fund; 19,517,334 shares
outstanding for Premier Opportunity; 37,353,512 shares
outstanding for Premium Opportunity; and 76,970,179
shares outstanding for Combined Fund Pro Forma $ 222,411 $ 195,173 $ 373,535 $ (21,417)(2) $ 769,702
Paid-in surplus 315,016,140 271,519,998 499,231,874 (883,583)(3) 1,084,884,429

25

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN AMT-FREE MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND - Form N-14 8C/A

45

Acquiring
Fund

Premier
Opportunity

Premium
Opportunity

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Fund Pro
Forma(1)

Undistributed (Over-distribution of) net investment income $ 4,245,611 $ 3,973,757 $ 7,035,665 $ (9,605,068)(4) $ 5,649,965
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) from investments and
derivative transactions (8,310,102) (2,039,176) (19,074,800) � (29,424,078)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of investments and
derivative transactions 27,107,829 29,804,592 50,797,513 � 107,709,934

Net assets attributable to common shares $ 338,281,889 $ 303,454,344 $ 538,363,787 $ (10,510,068) $ 1,169,589,952

Net asset value per common share outstanding (net assets
attributable to common shares, divided by common shares
outstanding) $ 15.21 $ 15.55 $ 14.41 $ 15.20

Authorized shares:
Common Unlimited 200,000,000 Unlimited Unlimited
Preferred Unlimited 1,000,000 Unlimited Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganizations were effective as of April 30, 2012, and are presented for informational purposes only. The
actual Closing Date of the Reorganizations is expected to be on or about   , 2012, or such later time agreed to by the parties at which time the results